
 

 P.O. BOX 119 
 GJOA HAVEN, NU  X0B 1J0 kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq 

 TEL: (867) 360-6338 NUNAVUT WATER BOARD 
FAX: (867) 360-6369 NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI 

 
 

File No: NWB5HAL 
August 20, 2002 

To: Distribution List 
 
     Re: FOX-M Hall Beach DEW Line Site Clean-up 
 

The Nunavut Water Board received an application for a new water license from UMA 
Engineering Ltd. on behalf of Defence Construction Canada for the above project. 

 
Notice of this application will be posted at local organizations in Hall Beach and 
Igloolik. 
 
The following documents are available through the internet on our ftp site at 
ftp://ftp.nwb.yk.com in the folder “NWB5HAL”. 
  
- notice (in English and Inuktitut)  
- Cover letter dated August 2, 2002 
- Water license application form 
- Sketches of project area 
- Environmental screening report 
- Background information 
- Specifications for remediation of the beach refuel area 
 
NWB5HAL is currently being screened by NIRB, and will be processed by NWB 
when NIRB completes its determination.  Parties involved in NIRB’s screening can 
send their comments directly to NIRB as per their instructions.  For all other parties, the 
Nunavut Water Board is accepting written concerns and comments with regards to this 
project before September 24, 2002.   
 
Sincerely, 
 
Original signed by: 
 
Phyllis Beaulieu,  
A/Licensing Administrator 
 

   cc. Distribution List 
 
 
 

ftp://ftp.nwb.yk.com/�


 

 
Defence Construction Canada  – NWB5HAL – August 20, 2002 
 
DCC   Scott Hamilton hamiltsc@dcc-cdc.gc.ca (613) 998-1061 
UMA Eng. Ltd. Eva Schulz  eschulz@umagroup.com (403) 270-0399 
 
NTI   Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca  (867) 983-2723 
NTI   Stefan Lopatka slopatka@polarnet.ca  (867) 983-2723 
NIRB   Gladys Joudrey gladys@polarnet.ca  (867) 983-2594 
QIA, Lands  Solamie Shoo  lands@nunanet.com  (867) 979-1491 
QWB   Executive Dir.  qwbrwo@nunanet.com (867) 979-1491 
NWMB  Josee Galipeau jgalipeau@nwmb.com (867) 979-7785 
 
DIAND, Iqaluit Paul Smith  smithp@inac.gc.ca  (867) 975-4560 
DFO, Iqaluit  Jordan deGroot degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca (867) 979-8039 
EC-YK  Paula Pacholek paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca (867) 873-8185 
 
DSD   Paul Partridge  ppartridge@gov.nu.ca  (867) 975-5980 
Baf-Health Board Bruce Trotter  btrotter@gov.nu.ca  (867) 975-5755 
 
CG&T   Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca  (867) 979-5811 
 
 
Hamlet of Hall Beach  (867) 928-8871 
QIA    (867) 928-8871 (Hamlet office - please pass on to QIA) 
HTO    (867) 928-8765 
 
Hamlet of Igloolik  (867) 934-8757 
QIA    (867) 934-8259 
HTO    (867) 934-8067 
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